E-95(5)
EXCAVATORS
#770-1014

Vendor Name:

Contact Person:

Street Address:
P.O. Box:

City, State, Zip
Phone #:

Toll Free #:
Fax #:

Email Address:
Website:

STATE OF MINNESOTA
PRICING PAGES

(Typed responses required)

Ziegler Inc.

Brad Sewell, Jeff Drake

901 West 94th Street

Bloomington, MN 55420

952-888-4121

800-352-2812

952-887-5820

brad.sewell@zieglercat.com, jeff.drake@zieglercat.com

zieglercat.com

Furnish separate price quote for: EXCAVATOR

11

Make & Model
Operating Weight
Engine Make & Model
Tier (Interim 4 or Final)?
HP at rated RPM (specify net or gross)
Number of speeds
Max travel speed, MPH
Drawbar pull, Ibs.
Shoe width, in.
# of rollers on lower track
Ground pressure, PSI
Ground clearance, in.
Overall width of excavator
Main pump(s) total flow, GPM
Swing speed, RPM
Boom length, ft-in
Arm length, ft-in
Arm breakout force, Normal, Ib-ft
Max dig depth, ft-in
Reach at ground line, ft-in
Dump height, ft-in
Lift over end, 10’, Ibs.
Lift over end, max reach, Ibs.
Lift over side, 10’, Ibs.
Lift over side max reach, Ibs.
Bucket breakout force, normal Ib-ft.
Tail swing radius, ft-in.
Does excavator include bucket?
If so, description
Warranty Terms: hours/months/years

Price

Caterpillar 305E2 CR

October 7, 2014

11,443

Caterpillar C2.4

4 FINAL

40.2 HP net

2

2.8

10,161

16

3

4.3

16"

78"

39.6

116"

53"

5550

12'

19' 7"

12'10"

5,159

2,778

2,646

1,411

10,050

37"

No

One (1) year Unlimited hours

$ 52,725.00
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2.0 OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT OPTIONS

2.1 Canopy in lieu of enclosed cab
2.2 Air conditioner

2.3 Heater for use with enclosed cab
2.4 AM/FM cassette radio for use with cab only
25 Seat, suspension

2.6 Rear Screen

2.7 Operator guard fine mesh

2.8 Operator guard transparent solid
2.9 Travel alarm

2.10 Mounted fire extinguisher

211 Cab fan

3.0 EXCAVATOR EXTERIOR AND POWERTRAIN OPTIONS

31 Dozer blade

3.2 Power angle blade

3.3 Boom light

3.4 Cab working lights

35 Tool kit

3.6 Beacon with magnetic mount
3.7 Counterweight extra

3.8 Air cleaner, double element
3.9 Ecology drain

3.10 Mirror, exterior, left hand
3.11 Mirror, exterior, right hand

4.0 UNDERCARRIAGE OPTIONS

4.1 16" rubber belt
4.2 16" Triple grouser steel tracks
4.3 16" Triple grouser steel tracks with rubber pads

5.0 HYDRAULICS OPTIONS

5.1 Pattern control changer
5.2 2nd Auxiliary Hydraulics
5.3 Quick Coupler Lines

6.0 BOOM AND ARM OPTIONS

6.1 53" stick

6.2 69" stick

6.3 Bucket linkage with lifting eye
6.4 Thumb bracket

7.0 BUCKET/COUPLERS/TOOL OPTIONS
A26B AUGER, DRIVE UNIT INCLUDES: Double Planetary reduction (34:1) drive unit, hydraulic lines
7.1 with quick disconnects, mounting bracket, hardware and 50mm output shaft.
A19B AUGER, DRIVE UNIT INCLUDES:PLANETARY drive unit, hydraulic lines with quick
disconnects,

7.2 mounting bracket, hardware and 2" (50mm) HEX output shaft.

7.3 BIT, AUGER 6"

7.4 BIT, AUGER 9"

7.5 BIT, AUGER 12"

7.6 BIT, AUGER 18"

7.7 BIT, AUGER 24"

7.8 TREE BIT, AUGER 24"

7.9 BIT, AUGER 30"

7.10 BIT, AUGER 36"

7.11 TREE BIT, AUGER 36"

7.12 EXTENSION, AUGER 12"

7.13 EXTENSION, AUGER 24"

7.14 ADAPTER, AUGER - HEX TO ROUND

7.15 ADAPTER, AUGER - ROUND TO HEX

7.16 CVP16 compactor plate

7.17 Mounting plate for CVP16

7.18 Connector lines for CVP16

7.19 Backfill blade for CVP16

7.20 Swivel bracket for CVP16

7.21 QUICK COUPLER,PIN GRABBER,MAN.

7.22 Thumb, hydraulic. non-link style, requires two way auxilliary valve group
H55E Hammer (Includes mounting bracket,and connecting lines) Requires operator protection and

7.23 auxilliary valves.
H65E Hammer (Includes mounting bracket,and connecting lines) Requires operator protection and

7.24 auxilliary valves.

7.25 Hammer tool, chisel

7.26 Hammer tool, moil

7.27 Hammer plate, compacting

-$3,100.00

October 7, 2014

$2,033.00

Included

$609.00

Included

$120.00

$272.00

$653.00

Included

$229.00

$120.00

Included

$2,924.00

Included

Included

$120.00

$240.00

Included

Included

Included

Included

Included

Included

$1,041.00

$4,160.00

Included

$750.00

$1,110.00

Included

$1,370.00

$207.00

$240.00

$5,170.00

$3,240.00

$330.00

$520.00

$640.00

$850.00

$1,060.00

$960.00

$1,180.00

$1,640.00

$1,510.00

$170.00

$220.00

$180.00

$160.00

$5,620.00

$830.00

$620.00

$720.00

$1,290.00

$1,420.00

$3,180.00

$9,820.00

$12,330.00

$270.00

$220.00

$1,120.00
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7.28 BUCKET-DC, 40" .222 CYD / 6.00 CTF Heaped Capacity Includes rear grading edge $1,190.00
7.29 BUCKET-DC, 51" .288 CYD / 7.78 CFT Heaped Capacity $1,250.00
7.30 BUCKET-DC, 63" .366 CYD / 9.88 CFT Heaped Capacity $1,450.00
7.31 BUCKET - TILTING, DC, 63" .366 CYD /9.9 CFT Heaped Capacity Includes rear grading edge $4,320.00
7.32 BUCKET, 12", 2.1 CFT, HD $1,080.00
7.33 BUCKET, 16", 2.7 CFT, HD $1,120.00
7.34 BUCKET, 18", 3.1 CFT, HD $1,150.00
7.35 BUCKET, 20", 3.6 CFT, HD $1,280.00
7.36 BUCKET, 24", 4.6 CFT, HD $1,380.00
7.37 BUCKET, 30", 6.1 CFT, HD $1,500.00
7.38 BUCKET, 36", 7.8 CFT, HD $1,610.00
7.39 PINS,BUCKET $180.00
7.40 S305 HYDRAULIC SCRAP SHEAR $29,270.00
8.0 COMPLETE SET OF OEM AIR AND FLUID FILTERS $525.00
9.0 INSTALLATION: HOURLY RATE FOR ATTACHMENT INSTALLATIONS, ETC.: $118.00
10.0 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
10.1 2YR/2000HR Premier $2,500.00
10.2 3YR/3000HR Premier $3,900.00
10.3 2YR/2000HR Powertrain $720.00
10.4 3YR/3000HR Powertrain $1,250.00
10.5 4YR/4000HR Powertrain $1,950.00
10.6 2YR/2000HR Premium- 3YR/3000HR Powertrain $3,300.00
10.7 2YR/2000HR Premium- 4YR/4000HR Powertrain $4,300.00
10.8 3YR/3000HR Premium- 4YR/4000HR Powertrain $4,900.00
10.9 2YR/2000HR Powertrain + Hydraulics $1,300.00
10.10 3YR/3000HR Powertrain + Hydraulics $2,200.00
10.11 2YR/2000HR Premium- 3YR/3000HR Powertrain + Hydraulics $3,100.00
10.12 5YR/5000HR Powertrain $3,100.00
$200.00 deductible per occurrence after 1 year/1500 hours on Full Machine warranties. Excludes wear
10.13 items, tires, cutting edges, lights, brakes, batteries, and non-Cat attachments.
Warranty and downtime clauses cover the Caterpillar machine only. Standard manufacturers warranty
applies to all non Caterpillar equipment. The agency would be responsible for delivery and pickup of the
10.14 machine due to any extended warranty repairs, downtime clauses, etc. to the nearest Ziegler facility.
Ziegler Inc. agrees to furnish an equivalent standard bucket machine without special attachments or credit
the agency $20.00 per hour (8 hours per day excluding weekends, & holidays), after 72 hours of continuous
10.15 downtime (excluding weekends & holidays) due to any mechanical failure covered by this contract.
Pricing in this contract is only good for attachments purchased at same time as machine. Manufacturers
10.16 specifications and options are subject to change without notice.
11.0 INEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
If rental programs are available on the new equipment
offered, with the option to purchase, list the
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate. Indicate the percent of
rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to
the purchase price. See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.
11.1 Summer Rental Rate - April 1 through Sept 30.
Summer Hourly Rental Rate: $14.00
Summer Weekly Rental Rate: $800
Summer Monthly Rental Rate: $2,400
Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 80%
Winter Rental Rate - October 1 through March 31
11.2 Winter Hourly Rental Rate: $14.00
Winter Weekly Rental Rate: $800
Winter Monthly Rental Rate: $2,400
Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 80%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance
charges are applicable for the actual rental term only,
state the actual interest rate here:
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12.0 [VENDOR OWNED RENTAL RETURN OR DEMO EQUIPMENT PROGRAM
See Solicitation Special Terms and Conditions.
DEDUCT cost per Used Hour from the original Contract Price $ 14.00

| 0% Discount

13.0 [DISCOUNT OFF LIST PRICE FOR RELATED PARTS

AND ACCESSORIES - (See Special Terms and Conditions)
Price List Date and Identification Number  Cat 305E2CR 1-1-15

| NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

14.0 [DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Nest Ziegler Faciity

$ 2.50

Price per loaded mile

MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if any) $ 100.00
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